80
Oil
Reservoirs
Yağ Depoları
81
OIL

Min./max. allowable temperature Min./max. izin verilen sıcaklık [TS] - 20 / + 130°C - 40 / - 20°C
Available fluids  Kullanılabilir akışkanlar GAS HCFC, HFC, R290*, R717*
OIL RESERVOIRS
YAĞ DEPOLARI
Model Dimensions
 [mm]
Support Inlet & Outlet
Rotalock
Valve
Sight
Glass
[ SG ]
Category
[PED]
Ø D L S1 S2 [ F ] Group 2 Group 1
OR.30b.04 140 290 80 210 A.H140.03
RV.45b-3/8s 2x SW38
CAT.I CAT.II
OR.30b.07 160 400 100 300 A.H160.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.30b.10 180 450 100 350 A.H180.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.30b.16 219 465 110 355 A.H219.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.30b.18 219 525 110 415 A.H219.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.30b.21 219 610 110 500 A.H219.03 CAT.II CAT.III
Model Oil Volume Sight Glass - Oil Volume [L] Gallon Vh/Total
[L] [S1] [S2] [G] [m3/hr]

YAĞ DEPOLARI
Model Dimensions
[mm]
Support Inlet & Outlet
Rotalock
Valve
Sight
Glass
[ SG ]
Category
[PED]
Ø D L S1 S2 [ F ] Group 2 Group 1
OR.45b.04 140 315 95 220 A.H140.03
RV.45b-3/8s 2x SW38
CAT.I CAT.II
OR.45b.07 168 375 100 275 A.H168.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.45b.10 168 520 100 420 A.H168.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.45b.16 219 500 130 370 A.H219.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.45b.18 219 555 130 425 A.H219.03 CAT.II CAT.III
OR.45b.21 219 640 130 510 A.H219.03 CAT.II CAT.III